APN: 1121-05-512-018

**RPTT: 1,575.60** 

**Escrow No.: TTL-24-2238** 

When recorded return to:

Molly James and Kyle James

245 Walker Street

Gardnerville, NV 89410

Mail Tax Statement to:

Grantee same as above

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV 2024-1004689 RPTT:\$1575.60 Rec:\$40.00 \$1,615.60 Pgs=3

02/13/2024 10:15 AM

TOIYABE TITLE

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

## Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Home Buyers Solution, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Molly James and Kyle James, wife and husband as joint tenants

All that real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining

Signature continues on Page 2.

Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed cont'd. Escrow No. TTL-24-2238 Page Two

Witness my hand(s) this 12th day of February, 2024.

Its Manager

STATE OF NEVADA **COUNTY OF WASHOE** 

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 12th day of February, 2024 by Scout McNealy as manager of |xxxxxxxxxx Solution, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company\*\*\*



## Exhibit "A"

Lot 61, as set forth on the Amended Record of Survey for PINEVIEW DEVELOPMENT, UNIT NO. 3, fled in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on September 10, 2002, in Book 0902, Page 2510, File No. 551762; subject to that certain Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for Pine View filed in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on October 13, 1997, in Book 1097, Page 2388, File No. 0423883;

EXCLUDING any-and all water rights, including, but not limited to: applications and permits to appropriate any of the public waters; certificates of appropriation; adjudicated or unadjudicated water rights; applications or permits to change the place of diversion, manner of use or place of use of water; and, federal reserved water rights.



## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

|                       | Assessor I<br>a) 1121:05-512   | Parcel Number (s)<br>2-018   | )  |  |  |  | (   |               |
|-----------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|---|---------------|
|                       |  |  |  |  |  |  |   | \ \           |
|                       |  |  |  |  |  |  |   | \ \           |
|                       | ď)   |  |  |  |  |  |   | \ \           |
| 2.                    | Type of Property (a) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d) (d  | operty: Vacant Land Condo/Twnhse Apt. Bldg. Agricultural Other:  | b)   | Single Fam Re<br>2-4 Plex<br>Comm'l/Ind'l<br>Mobile Home               |  |  | OPTIONAL U                                    | SEONLY        |
| 3.                    | Deed in Lie<br>Transfer Ta   | ue/Sales Price o<br>eu of Foreclosure (<br>ix Value:<br>rty Transfer Tax D   | Only (value  | of property)   | \$404,000<br>\$0.00<br>\$404,000<br>\$1,575.60 | .00  |   |               |
| 4.                    | a. Trans   | on Claimed:<br>fer Tax Exemption,<br>n Reason for Exem   |  | 5.090, Section:  |  | //   | /   |               |
| _                     | D4! -1 lo-4  | t. D.  |  | n of our od:   | 1  | %  |   |               |
| 5.                    | Partial Inte   | erest: Percentag   | e being tra  | insierred:   | _  |  |   | r             |
| an<br>be<br>pro<br>of | d NRS 375.1<br>lief, and can<br>ovided herein<br>additional tax  | ed declares and acking the declares and acking the following the supported by does not be supported by does not be supported by does not be supported by the support of the | tion provided<br>cumentation<br>disallowance<br>a penalty of | I is correct to t<br>if called upon<br>of any claime<br>10% of the tax | he best o<br>to substa<br>d exemp<br>due plus  | f their infor<br>ntiate the in<br>tion, or othe<br>interest at | mation and nformation er determina 1% per moi | ation<br>nth. |
|                       | - 19 Table 1 | % %  | $\wedge$   |  | 1 1  |  |   | ŧ             |
| arrive and            | lditional am<br>ignaturè√  | - II   'A   FA /I  | 2.19 (1.40)  | Market F   | K/C  | apacity  | Greant  | or Grantee    |
|                       | ignature_↓   | 4 O WINN   | VI GP V 637  | V  | C  | apacity  | <u> </u>                                      |               |
| 7                     | ·9· •  |  |  |  |  |  |   |               |
| <u>SI</u>             | ELLER (G   | RANTOR) INFO   | RMATIO   | N BUYE   | R (GRA   | NTEE) II   | NFORMA  | <u>TION</u>   |
| _                     |  | EQUIRED) Home B  |  | D-i-4A   | (REQUII  | RED)   |   |               |
|                       | int Name:  | XXXXXXXX Soluti  | on, LLC  | ··············   |  | olly James   | 4   |               |
| li .                  | ddress:  | 245 Walker Street  |  |  |  | /alker Stree<br>nerville                                       | Ţ   |               |
| - 76                  | ty:  | Gardnerville   | 20.440   | _ City:  |  |  | 90440   |               |
| St                    | ate:   | NV Zip:  | 89410  | State:   | NV   | Zip:   | 89410   |               |
| C                     | OMPANY/  | PERSON REQU  | <b>JESTING</b>   | RECORDIN   | NG.  |  |   |               |
| 24                    |  | OT THE SELLER OR BU  |  |  |  |  |   |               |
|                       | int Name:  | Toiyabe Title  | •  |  | Escr   | ow #TTL-2  | 24-2238                                       |               |
|                       | ddress:  | 5496 Reno Corpora  | ate Drive  |  |  |  |   |               |
|                       | tv: Reno   |  |  | State:   | NV   | Zip:   | 89511   |               |